



Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning Commission  
**Corporate Procurement Services**  
 6611 Kenilworth Avenue, Riverdale, MD 20737

**BID TABULATION**

IFB No. Bid No. B43-131

Supply and Delivery of Various Swimwear

RESPONSE DEADLINE: March 28, 2023 at 3:00 pm

Report Generated: Tuesday, March 28, 2023

**MAKE A SPLASH PROGRAM**

In accordance with Section 4.2 of the Solicitation Document. All Unit Prices shall be firm for a period of two (2) years. No escalation or increases will be allowed during the base term. Bidders must submit pricing for all line items to be considered for Award.

Selected	Line Item	Description	Estimated qty.	Unit of Measure	Marine Rescue Products			Original Watermen			The Nelson Hills Company			Whats Up Promotions		
					Unit Cost	Total	Sizing	Unit Cost	Total	Sizing	Unit Cost	Total	Sizing	Unit Cost	Total	Sizing
<b>Male Swimsuit - Swim Trunk or Deck Short - Color Black</b>																
X	1	Male Swim Trunk or Deck Short	2	Each	\$14.00	\$28.00	Youth XS	\$21.00	\$42.00	Youth XS	\$15.75	\$31.50	Youth XS	\$13.20	\$26.40	Youth XS
X	2	Male Swim Trunk or Deck Short	149	Each	\$14.00	\$2,086.00	Youth Small	\$21.00	\$3,129.00	Youth Small	\$15.75	\$2,346.75	Youth Small	\$13.20	\$1,966.80	Youth Small
X	3	Male Swim Trunk or Deck Short	187	Each	\$14.00	\$2,618.00	Youth Medium	\$21.00	\$3,927.00	Youth Medium	\$15.75	\$2,945.25	Youth Medium	\$13.20	\$2,468.40	Youth Medium
X	4	Male Swim Trunk or Deck Short	86	Each	\$14.00	\$1,204.00	Youth Large	\$21.00	\$1,806.00	Youth Large	\$15.75	\$1,354.50	Youth Large	\$13.20	\$1,135.20	Youth Large

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. Bid No. B43-131

Supply and Delivery of Various Swimwear

Selected	Line Item	Description	Estimated qty.	Unit of Measure	Marine Rescue Products			Original Watermen			The Nelson Hills Company			Whats Up Promotions		
					Unit Cost	Total	Sizing	Unit Cost	Total	Sizing	Unit Cost	Total	Sizing	Unit Cost	Total	Sizing
X	5	Male Swim Trunk or Deck Short	20	Each	\$14.00	\$280.00	Youth X-Large	\$21.00	\$420.00	Youth X-Large	\$15.75	\$315.00	Youth X-Large	\$13.20	\$264.00	Youth X-Large
X	6	Male Swim Trunk or Deck Short	23	Each	\$19.50	\$448.50	Adult Small	\$20.00	\$460.00	Adult Small	\$15.75	\$362.25	Adult Small	\$13.20	\$303.60	Adult Small
X	7	Male Swim Trunk or Deck Short	11	Each	\$19.50	\$214.50	Adult Medium	\$20.00	\$220.00	Adult Medium	\$15.75	\$173.25	Adult Medium	\$13.20	\$145.20	Adult Medium
X	8	Male Swim Trunk or Deck Short	20	Each	\$19.50	\$390.00	Adult Large	\$20.00	\$400.00	Adult Large	\$15.75	\$315.00	Adult Large	\$13.20	\$264.00	Adult Large
X	9	Male Swim Trunk or Deck Short	20	Each	\$19.50	\$390.00	Adult X-Large	\$20.00	\$400.00	Adult X-Large	\$15.75	\$315.00	Adult X-Large	\$13.20	\$264.00	Adult X-Large
X	10	Male Swim Trunk or Deck Short	20	Each	\$19.50	\$390.00	Adult XX-Large	\$22.00	\$440.00	Adult XX-Large	\$15.75	\$315.00	Adult XX-Large	\$13.20	\$264.00	Adult XX-Large
X	11	Male Swim Trunk or Deck Short	20	Each	\$0.00	\$0.00	Audut XXX-Large	\$24.00	\$480.00	Audut XXX-Large	\$15.75	\$315.00	Audut XXX-Large	\$13.20	\$264.00	Audut XXX-Large
<b>Female Swimsuit One Piece - Color Black</b>																
X	12	Female Swimsuit-One Piece	34	Each	\$33.00	\$1,122.00	Size 22	\$24.50	\$833.00	Size 22	\$23.00	\$782.00	Size 22	\$12.35	\$419.90	Size 22

EVALUATION TABULATION

General Solicitation - Supply and Delivery of Various Swimwear

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. Bid No. B43-131

Supply and Delivery of Various Swimwear

Selected	Line Item	Description	Estimated qty.	Unit of Measure	Marine Rescue Products			Original Watermen			The Nelson Hills Company			Whats Up Promotions		
					Unit Cost	Total	Sizing	Unit Cost	Total	Sizing	Unit Cost	Total	Sizing	Unit Cost	Total	Sizing
X	13	Female Swimsuit- One Piece	78	Each	\$33.00	\$2,574.00	Size 24	\$24.50	\$1,911.00	Size 24	\$23.00	\$1,794.00	Size 24	\$12.35	\$963.30	Size 24
X	14	Female Swimsuit- One Piece	160	Each	\$33.00	\$5,280.00	Size 26	\$24.50	\$3,920.00	Size 26	\$23.00	\$3,680.00	Size 26	\$12.35	\$1,976.00	Size 26
X	15	Female Swimsuit- One Piece	106	Each	\$33.00	\$3,498.00	Size 28	\$24.50	\$2,597.00	Size 28	\$23.00	\$2,438.00	Size 28	\$12.35	\$1,309.10	Size 28
X	16	Female Swimsuit- One Piece	45	Each	\$33.00	\$1,485.00	Size 30	\$24.50	\$1,102.50	Size 30	\$23.00	\$1,035.00	Size 30	\$12.35	\$555.75	Size 30
X	17	Female Swimsuit- One Piece	26	Each	\$33.00	\$858.00	Size 32	\$24.50	\$637.00	Size 32	\$23.00	\$598.00	Size 32	\$12.35	\$321.10	Size 32
X	18	Female Swimsuit- One Piece	20	Each	\$33.00	\$660.00	Size 34	\$24.50	\$490.00	Size 34	\$23.00	\$460.00	Size 34	\$12.35	\$247.00	Size 34
X	19	Female Swimsuit- One Piece	20	Each	\$33.00	\$660.00	Size 36	\$24.50	\$490.00	Size 36	\$23.00	\$460.00	Size 36	\$12.35	\$247.00	Size 36
X	20	Female Swimsuit- One Piece	20	Each	\$33.00	\$660.00	Size 38	\$24.50	\$490.00	Size 38	\$23.00	\$460.00	Size 38	\$12.35	\$247.00	Size 38
X	21	Female Swimsuit- One Piece	20	Each	\$33.00	\$660.00	Size 40	\$24.50	\$490.00	Size 40	\$23.00	\$460.00	Size 40	\$12.35	\$247.00	Size 40

EVALUATION TABULATION

General Solicitation - Supply and Delivery of Various Swimwear

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. Bid No. B43-131

Supply and Delivery of Various Swimwear

Selected	Line Item	Description	Estimated qty.	Unit of Measure	Marine Rescue Products			Original Watermen			The Nelson Hills Company			Whats Up Promotions		
					Unit Cost	Total	Sizing	Unit Cost	Total	Sizing	Unit Cost	Total	Sizing	Unit Cost	Total	Sizing
X	22	Female Swimsuit- One Piece	20	Each	\$33.00	\$660.00	Size 42	\$24.50	\$490.00	Size 42	\$23.00	\$460.00	Size 42	\$12.35	\$247.00	Size 42
X	23	Female Swimsuit- One Piece	20	Each	\$0.00	\$0.00	Size 44	\$28.50	\$570.00	Size 44	\$23.00	\$460.00	Size 44	\$12.35	\$247.00	Size 44
<b>Swim Caps - Color Black</b>																
X	24	Black Swim Caps	460	each	\$3.24	\$1,490.40		\$18.00	\$8,280.00		\$2.20	\$1,012.00		\$2.25	\$1,035.00	
<b>Logo Imprinting</b>																
X	25	White Logo imprint on all items above	1587	Each	\$1.95	\$3,094.65		\$1.00	\$1,587.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
Total						\$30,751.05			\$35,611.50			\$22,887.50			\$15,427.75	

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. Bid No. B43-131

Supply and Delivery of Various Swimwear

**LIFEGUARD PROGRAM**

In accordance with Section 4.3 of the Solicitation Document. All Unit Price shall be firm for a period of two (2) years. No escalation or increases will be allowed during the base term. Bidders must submit pricing for all line items to be considered for Award.

Selected	Line Item	Description	Estimated Qty.	Unit of Measure	Marine Rescue Products			Original Watermen			The Nelson Hills Company			Whats Up Promotions		
					Unit Cost	Total	Sizing	Unit Cost	Total	Sizing	Unit Cost	Total	Sizing	Unit Cost	Total	Sizing
<b>Male Swimsuit - Water Safety Product - Color Navy, No lifeguard logo</b>																
X	26	Men's Lifeguard Board Short	120	Each	\$28.50	\$3,420.00	XS (28)	\$19.00	\$2,280.00	XS (28)	\$22.75	\$2,730.00	XS (28)	\$13.25	\$1,590.00	XS (28)
X	27	Men's Lifeguard Board Short	120	Each	\$28.50	\$3,420.00	Small (30)	\$19.00	\$2,280.00	Small (30)	\$22.75	\$2,730.00	Small (30)	\$13.25	\$1,590.00	Small (30)
X	28	Men's Lifeguard Board Short	120	Each	\$28.50	\$3,420.00	Medium (32)	\$19.00	\$2,280.00	Medium (32)	\$22.75	\$2,730.00	Medium (32)	\$13.25	\$1,590.00	Medium (32)
X	29	Men's Lifeguard Board Short	120	Each	\$28.50	\$3,420.00	Large (34)	\$19.00	\$2,280.00	Large (34)	\$22.75	\$2,730.00	Large (34)	\$13.25	\$1,590.00	Large (34)
X	30	Men's Lifeguard Board Short	120	Each	\$28.50	\$3,420.00	X-Large (36)	\$19.00	\$2,280.00	X-Large (36)	\$22.75	\$2,730.00	X-Large (36)	\$13.25	\$1,590.00	X-Large (36)
X	31	Men's Lifeguard Board Short	120	Each	\$28.50	\$3,420.00	XX-Large (38-39)	\$19.00	\$2,280.00	XX-Large (38-39)	\$22.75	\$2,730.00	XX-Large (38-39)	\$13.25	\$1,590.00	XX-Large (38-39)

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. Bid No. B43-131

Supply and Delivery of Various Swimwear

Selected	Line Item	Description	Estimated Qty.	Unit of Measure	Marine Rescue Products			Original Watermen			The Nelson Hills Company			Whats Up Promotions		
					Unit Cost	Total	Sizing	Unit Cost	Total	Sizing	Unit Cost	Total	Sizing	Unit Cost	Total	Sizing
X	32	Men's Lifeguard Board Short	75	Each	\$31.50	\$2,362.50	XXX-Large (43)	\$21.00	\$1,575.00	XXX-Large (43)	\$23.75	\$1,781.25	XXX-Large (43)	\$13.25	\$993.75	XXX-Large (43)
X	33	Men's Lifeguard Board Short	75	Each	\$31.50	\$2,362.50	4XL (47)	\$23.00	\$1,725.00	4XL (47)	\$24.25	\$1,818.75	4XL (47)	\$13.25	\$993.75	4XL (47)
X	34	Men's Lifeguard Board Short	30	Each	\$31.50	\$945.00	5XL (50)	\$0.00	\$0.00	5XL (50)	\$24.25	\$727.50	5XL (50)	\$13.25	\$397.50	5XL (50)
X	35	Men's Lifeguard Board Short	30	Each	\$31.50	\$945.00	6XL (53)	\$0.00	\$0.00	6XL (53)	\$24.25	\$727.50	6XL (53)	\$13.25	\$397.50	6XL (53)
<b>Male Swimsuit- Water Safety Product - Color Red with Lifeguard Logo in White</b>																
X	36	Men's Lifeguard Board Short	120	Each	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	XS (28)	\$21.50	\$2,580.00	XS (28)	\$24.00	\$2,880.00	XS (28)	\$13.65	\$1,638.00	XS (28)
X	37	Men's Lifeguard Board Short	120	Each	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	Small (30)	\$21.50	\$2,580.00	Small (30)	\$24.00	\$2,880.00	Small (30)	\$13.65	\$1,638.00	Small (30)
X	38	Men's Lifeguard Board Short	120	Each	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	Medium (32)	\$21.50	\$2,580.00	Medium (32)	\$24.00	\$2,880.00	Medium (32)	\$13.65	\$1,638.00	Medium (32)

EVALUATION TABULATION

General Solicitation - Supply and Delivery of Various Swimwear

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. Bid No. B43-131

Supply and Delivery of Various Swimwear

Selected	Line Item	Description	Estimated Qty.	Unit of Measure	Marine Rescue Products			Original Watermen			The Nelson Hills Company			Whats Up Promotions		
					Unit Cost	Total	Sizing	Unit Cost	Total	Sizing	Unit Cost	Total	Sizing	Unit Cost	Total	Sizing
X	39	Men's Lifeguard Board Short	120	Each	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	Large (34)	\$21.50	\$2,580.00	Large (34)	\$24.00	\$2,880.00	Large (34)	\$13.65	\$1,638.00	Large (34)
X	40	Men's Lifeguard Board Short	120	Each	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	X-Large (36)	\$21.50	\$2,580.00	X-Large (36)	\$24.00	\$2,880.00	X-Large (36)	\$13.65	\$1,638.00	X-Large (36)
X	41	Men's Lifeguard Board Short	120	Each	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	XX-Large (38-39)	\$23.50	\$2,820.00	XX-Large (38-39)	\$24.00	\$2,880.00	XX-Large (38-39)	\$13.65	\$1,638.00	XX-Large (38-39)
X	42	Men's Lifeguard Board Short	75	Each	\$33.00	\$2,475.00	XXX-Large (43)	\$26.50	\$1,987.50	XXX-Large (43)	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	XXX-Large (43)	\$13.65	\$1,023.75	XXX-Large (43)
X	43	Men's Lifeguard Board Short	75	Each	\$33.00	\$2,475.00	4XL (47)	\$28.50	\$2,137.50	4XL (47)	\$25.50	\$1,912.50	4XL (47)	\$13.65	\$1,023.75	4XL (47)
X	44	Men's Lifeguard Board Short	30	Each	\$33.00	\$990.00	5XL (50)	\$0.00	\$0.00	5XL (50)	\$25.50	\$765.00	5XL (50)	\$13.65	\$409.50	5XL (50)
X	45	Men's Lifeguard Board Short	30	Each	\$33.00	\$990.00	6XL (53)	\$0.00	\$0.00	6XL (53)	\$25.50	\$765.00	6XL (53)	\$13.65	\$409.50	6XL (53)
<b>Water Safety Product, Women Pro Suit- Color Navy No Logo</b>																

EVALUATION TABULATION

General Solicitation - Supply and Delivery of Various Swimwear

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. Bid No. B43-131

Supply and Delivery of Various Swimwear

Selected	Line Item	Description	Estimated Qty.	Unit of Measure	Marine Rescue Products			Original Watermen			The Nelson Hills Company			Whats Up Promotions		
					Unit Cost	Total	Sizing	Unit Cost	Total	Sizing	Unit Cost	Total	Sizing	Unit Cost	Total	Sizing
X	46	Women Pro Suits - Navy No Logo	120	Each	\$33.00	\$3,960.00	XS (3-4)	\$28.00	\$3,360.00	XS (3-4)	\$21.00	\$2,520.00	XS (3-4)	\$11.95	\$1,434.00	XS (3-4)
X	47	Women Pro Suits - Navy No Logo	120	Each	\$33.00	\$3,960.00	S (5-6)	\$28.00	\$3,360.00	S (5-6)	\$21.00	\$2,520.00	S (5-6)	\$11.95	\$1,434.00	S (5-6)
X	48	Women Pro Suits - Navy No Logo	120	Each	\$33.00	\$3,960.00	M (7-8)	\$28.00	\$3,360.00	M (7-8)	\$21.00	\$2,520.00	M (7-8)	\$11.95	\$1,434.00	M (7-8)
X	49	Women Pro Suits - Navy No Logo	120	Each	\$33.00	\$3,960.00	L (9-10)	\$28.00	\$3,360.00	L (9-10)	\$21.00	\$2,520.00	L (9-10)	\$11.95	\$1,434.00	L (9-10)
X	50	Women Pro Suits - Navy No Logo	120	Each	\$33.00	\$3,960.00	XL (11)	\$28.00	\$3,360.00	XL (11)	\$21.00	\$2,520.00	XL (11)	\$11.95	\$1,434.00	XL (11)
X	51	Women Pro Suits - Navy No Logo	120	Each	\$33.00	\$3,960.00	2XL (13)	\$28.00	\$3,360.00	2XL (13)	\$21.00	\$2,520.00	2XL (13)	\$11.95	\$1,434.00	2XL (13)
X	52	Women Pro Suits - Navy No Logo	75	Each	\$37.00	\$2,775.00	3XL (15)	\$28.00	\$2,100.00	3XL (15)	\$21.00	\$1,575.00	3XL (15)	\$11.95	\$896.25	3XL (15)



EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. Bid No. B43-131

Supply and Delivery of Various Swimwear

Selected	Line Item	Description	Estimated Qty.	Unit of Measure	Marine Rescue Products			Original Watermen			The Nelson Hills Company			Whats Up Promotions		
					Unit Cost	Total	Sizing	Unit Cost	Total	Sizing	Unit Cost	Total	Sizing	Unit Cost	Total	Sizing
X	53	Women Pro Suits - Navy No Logo	75	Each	\$37.00	\$2,775.00	4XL (17)	\$32.00	\$2,400.00	4XL (17)	\$21.00	\$1,575.00	4XL (17)	\$11.95	\$896.25	4XL (17)
X	54	Women Pro Suits - Navy No Logo	30	Each	\$37.00	\$1,110.00	5XL (19)	\$0.00	\$0.00	5XL (19)	\$21.00	\$630.00	5XL (19)	\$11.95	\$358.50	5XL (19)
X	55	Women Pro Suits - Navy No Logo	30	Each	\$37.00	\$1,110.00	6XL (21)	\$0.00	\$0.00	6XL (21)	\$21.00	\$630.00	6XL (21)	\$11.95	\$358.50	6XL (21)
<b>Water Safety Product, Women Pro Suit - Color : Red with Lifeguard Logo in White</b>																
X	56	Women Pro Suits - Red with Lifeguard Logo in White	120	Each	\$35.00	\$4,200.00	XS (3-4)	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	XS (3-4)	\$24.00	\$2,880.00	XS (3-4)	\$12.35	\$1,482.00	XS (3-4)
X	57	Women Pro Suits - Red with Lifeguard Logo in White	120	Each	\$35.00	\$4,200.00	S (5-6)	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	S (5-6)	\$24.00	\$2,880.00	S (5-6)	\$12.35	\$1,482.00	S (5-6)
X	58	Women Pro Suits - Red with Lifeguard Logo in White	120	Each	\$35.00	\$4,200.00	M (7-8)	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	M (7-8)	\$24.00	\$2,880.00	M (7-8)	\$12.35	\$1,482.00	M (7-8)

EVALUATION TABULATION

General Solicitation - Supply and Delivery of Various Swimwear

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. Bid No. B43-131

Supply and Delivery of Various Swimwear

Selected	Line Item	Description	Estimated Qty.	Unit of Measure	Marine Rescue Products			Original Watermen			The Nelson Hills Company			Whats Up Promotions		
					Unit Cost	Total	Sizing	Unit Cost	Total	Sizing	Unit Cost	Total	Sizing	Unit Cost	Total	Sizing
X	59	Women Pro Suits - Red with Lifeguard Logo in White	120	Each	\$35.00	\$4,200.00	L (9-10)	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	L (9-10)	\$24.00	\$2,880.00	L (9-10)	\$12.35	\$1,482.00	L (9-10)
X	60	Women Pro Suits - Red with Lifeguard Logo in White	120	Each	\$35.00	\$4,200.00	XL (11)	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	XL (11)	\$24.00	\$2,880.00	XL (11)	\$12.35	\$1,482.00	XL (11)
X	61	Women Pro Suits - Red with Lifeguard Logo in White	120	Each	\$35.00	\$4,200.00	2XL (13)	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	2XL (13)	\$24.00	\$2,880.00	2XL (13)	\$12.35	\$1,482.00	2XL (13)
X	62	Women Pro Suits - Red with Lifeguard Logo in White	75	Each	\$39.00	\$2,925.00	3XL (15)	\$30.00	\$2,250.00	3XL (15)	\$24.00	\$1,800.00	3XL (15)	\$12.35	\$926.25	3XL (15)
X	63	Women Pro Suits - Red with Lifeguard Logo in White	75	Each	\$39.00	\$2,925.00	4XL (17)	\$34.00	\$2,550.00	4XL (17)	\$24.00	\$1,800.00	4XL (17)	\$12.35	\$926.25	4XL (17)

EVALUATION TABULATION

General Solicitation - Supply and Delivery of Various Swimwear

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. Bid No. B43-131

Supply and Delivery of Various Swimwear

Selected	Line Item	Description	Estimated Qty.	Unit of Measure	Marine Rescue Products			Original Watermen			The Nelson Hills Company			Whats Up Promotions		
					Unit Cost	Total	Sizing	Unit Cost	Total	Sizing	Unit Cost	Total	Sizing	Unit Cost	Total	Sizing
X	64	Women Pro Suits - Red with Lifeguard Logo in White	30	Each	\$39.00	\$1,170.00	5XL (19)	\$0.00	\$0.00	5XL (19)	\$24.00	\$720.00	5XL (19)	\$12.35	\$370.50	5XL (19)
X	65	Women Pro Suits - Red with Lifeguard Logo in White	30	Each	\$39.00	\$1,170.00	6XL (21)	\$0.00	\$0.00	6XL (21)	\$24.00	\$720.00	6XL (21)	\$12.35	\$370.50	6XL (21)
<b>Water Safety Product, Women Tankini Top Color Red with Lifeguard Log</b>																
X	66	Women Tankini Top Red with Lifeguard Logo	120	Each	\$24.25	\$2,910.00	XS (3-4)	\$24.00	\$2,880.00	XS (3-4)	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	XS (3-4)	\$6.20	\$744.00	XS (3-4)
X	67	Women Tankini Top Red with Lifeguard Logo	120	Each	\$24.25	\$2,910.00	S (5-6)	\$24.00	\$2,880.00	S (5-6)	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	S (5-6)	\$6.20	\$744.00	S (5-6)
X	68	Women Tankini Top Red with Lifeguard Logo	120	Each	\$24.25	\$2,910.00	M (7-8)	\$24.00	\$2,880.00	M (7-8)	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	M (7-8)	\$6.20	\$744.00	M (7-8)

EVALUATION TABULATION

General Solicitation - Supply and Delivery of Various Swimwear

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. Bid No. B43-131

Supply and Delivery of Various Swimwear

Selected	Line Item	Description	Estimated Qty.	Unit of Measure	Marine Rescue Products			Original Watermen			The Nelson Hills Company			Whats Up Promotions		
					Unit Cost	Total	Sizing	Unit Cost	Total	Sizing	Unit Cost	Total	Sizing	Unit Cost	Total	Sizing
X	69	Women Tankini Top Red with Lifeguard Logo	120	Each	\$24.25	\$2,910.00	L (9-10)	\$24.00	\$2,880.00	L (9-10)	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	L (9-10)	\$6.20	\$744.00	L (9-10)
X	70	Women Tankini Top Red with Lifeguard Logo	120	Each	\$24.25	\$2,910.00	XL (11)	\$24.00	\$2,880.00	XL (11)	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	XL (11)	\$6.20	\$744.00	XL (11)
X	71	Women Tankini Top Red with Lifeguard Logo	120	Each	\$24.25	\$2,910.00	2XL (13)	\$26.00	\$3,120.00	2XL (13)	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	2XL (13)	\$6.20	\$744.00	2XL (13)
X	72	Women Tankini Top Red with Lifeguard Logo	75	Each	\$24.25	\$1,818.75	3XL (15)	\$28.00	\$2,100.00	3XL (15)	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	3XL (15)	\$6.20	\$465.00	3XL (15)
X	73	Women Tankini Top Red with Lifeguard Logo	75	Each	\$0.00	\$0.00	4XL (17)	\$0.00	\$0.00	4XL (17)	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	4XL (17)	\$6.20	\$465.00	4XL (17)

EVALUATION TABULATION

General Solicitation - Supply and Delivery of Various Swimwear

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. Bid No. B43-131

Supply and Delivery of Various Swimwear

Selected	Line Item	Description	Estimated Qty.	Unit of Measure	Marine Rescue Products			Original Watermen			The Nelson Hills Company			Whats Up Promotions		
					Unit Cost	Total	Sizing	Unit Cost	Total	Sizing	Unit Cost	Total	Sizing	Unit Cost	Total	Sizing
X	74	Women Tankini Top Red with Lifeguard Logo	30	Each	\$0.00	\$0.00	5XL (19)	\$0.00	\$0.00	5XL (19)	\$25.00	\$750.00	5XL (19)	\$6.20	\$186.00	5XL (19)
X	75	Women Tankini Top Red with Lifeguard Logo	30	Each	\$0.00	\$0.00	6XL (21)	\$0.00	\$0.00	6XL (21)	\$25.00	\$750.00	6XL (21)	\$6.20	\$186.00	6XL (21)
<b>Water Safety Product, Women Red Bottom</b>																
X	76	Women's Red Bottom	120	Each	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	XS (3-4)	\$12.00	\$1,440.00	XS (3-4)	\$21.00	\$2,520.00	XS (3-4)	\$6.20	\$744.00	XS (3-4)
X	77	Women's Red Bottom	120	Each	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	S (5-6)	\$12.00	\$1,440.00	S (5-6)	\$21.00	\$2,520.00	S (5-6)	\$6.20	\$744.00	S (5-6)
X	78	Women's Red Bottom	120	Each	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	M (7-8)	\$12.00	\$1,440.00	M (7-8)	\$21.00	\$2,520.00	M (7-8)	\$6.20	\$744.00	M (7-8)
X	79	Women's Red Bottom	120	Each	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	L (9-10)	\$12.00	\$1,440.00	L (9-10)	\$21.00	\$2,520.00	L (9-10)	\$6.20	\$744.00	L (9-10)
X	80	Women's Red Bottom	120	Each	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	XL (11)	\$12.00	\$1,440.00	XL (11)	\$21.00	\$2,520.00	XL (11)	\$6.20	\$744.00	XL (11)

EVALUATION TABULATION

General Solicitation - Supply and Delivery of Various Swimwear

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. Bid No. B43-131

Supply and Delivery of Various Swimwear

Selected	Line Item	Description	Estimated Qty.	Unit of Measure	Marine Rescue Products			Original Watermen			The Nelson Hills Company			Whats Up Promotions		
					Unit Cost	Total	Sizing	Unit Cost	Total	Sizing	Unit Cost	Total	Sizing	Unit Cost	Total	Sizing
X	81	Women's Red Bottom	120	Each	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	2XL (13)	\$14.00	\$1,680.00	2XL (13)	\$21.00	\$2,520.00	2XL (13)	\$6.20	\$744.00	2XL (13)
X	82	Women's Red Bottom	75	Each	\$10.00	\$750.00	3XL (15)	\$16.00	\$1,200.00	3XL (15)	\$21.00	\$1,575.00	3XL (15)	\$6.20	\$465.00	3XL (15)
X	83	Women's Red Bottom	75	Each	\$0.00	\$0.00	4XL (17)	\$0.00	\$0.00	4XL (17)	\$21.00	\$1,575.00	4XL (17)	\$6.20	\$465.00	4XL (17)
X	84	Women's Red Bottom	30	Each	\$0.00	\$0.00	5XL (19)	\$0.00	\$0.00	5XL (19)	\$21.00	\$630.00	5XL (19)	\$6.20	\$186.00	5XL (19)
X	85	Women's Red Bottom	30	Each	\$0.00	\$0.00	6XL (21)	\$0.00	\$0.00	6XL (21)	\$21.00	\$630.00	6XL (21)	\$6.20	\$186.00	6XL (21)
Total						\$147,813.75			\$117,585.00			\$128,662.50			\$59,148.00	